There is no off street public parking in the Foster Road Expansion Area.   

10. Public Buildings 

The Foster Road Expansion Area contains one public building, the County Juvenile 
Justice Building.   

B. Social Conditions 

Currently, the entire Expansion Area in the amendment contains two hundred and 
sixty four (264) residential dwellings as classified by the county assessor.   

The following social information is for the Lents area in general based on available 
data.2   

Population: Between 1990 and 2000, there was 21.6 percent population growth in 
Lents to 15,830 residents.